Bid #Y2114123C1 - NRWWTP Fine Bubble Aeration Basin Conversion

Creation Date Nov 17, 2016 End Date Jul 14, 2017 2:00:00 PM EDT

Start Date May 12, 2017 9:42:24 AM EDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

Y2114123C101-01 Base Bid: Mobilization/Demobilization									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$500,000.00	Υ	Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$500,000.00	Υ	Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$780,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$780,000.00	Υ	Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C101-02 Base Bid: Performance and Payment Guaranty and Insurance								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$130,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$130,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$500,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:					
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$500,000.00	Υ	Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:					

Y2114123C101-03 Base Bid: Fine Bubble Membrane Diffused Aeration Equipment:								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$1,280,480.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,280,480.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:					
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$1,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:					
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,100,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:					

Y2114123C101-04 Base Bid: All Other Work Associated with the Module A Aeration System Improvements								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Poole & Kent Company of Florida ^{II}	First Offer - \$3,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$6,093,483.50	1 / lump sum	\$6,093,483.50		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:					

PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$9,200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,200,000.00	, ago	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Y2114123C101-05 Base Bid: All Other Work Associated with the Module B Aeration System Improvements:									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,700,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$3,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$6,093,483.50	1 / lump sum	\$6,093,483.50		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C101-06 Base Bid: 500 HP Multi-Stage Centrifugal Blowers									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$600,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$600,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$616,920.00	1 / lump sum	\$616,920.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$675,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$675,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C101-07 Base Bid: 700 HP Multi-Stage Centrifugal Blowers									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$925,380.00	1 / lump sum	\$925,380.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$1,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$1,100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,100,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C101-08 Base Bid: All Other Work Associated with the Module A / B Blower Facility									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$1,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,500,000.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$4,692,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,692,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$8,239,830.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,239,830.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C101-09 Base Bid: For Removal / Disposal of Abandoned Underground Utilities								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$15.00	1500 / linear foot	\$22,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$20.00	1500 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	1500 / linear foot	\$150,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

Y2114123C101-10 Base Bid: Replacement of Underground DIP Utilities from 4 to 6-Inches:									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$14.00	1000 / linear foot	\$14,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$90.00	1000 / linear foot	\$90,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / linear foot	\$100,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

Y2114123C101-11 Base Bid: Replacement of Underground DIP Utilities from 8 to 12-Inches:								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$16.00	1000 / linear foot	\$16,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$130.00	1000 / linear foot	\$130,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$140.00	1000 / linear foot	\$140,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

Y2114123C101-12 Base Bid: Replacement of Underground DIP Utilities from 16 to 24-Inches								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$50.00	1000 / linear foot	\$50,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$270.00	1000 / linear foot	\$270,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$350.00	1000 / linear foot	\$350,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

Y2114123C101-13 Base Bid: All Work Associated with the Removal and Disposal of Sand, Grit and Debris							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$100.00	5000 / cubic yard	\$500,000.00		Υ		

		Fage 4 of			JE 4 01 /
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$100.00	5000 / cubic yard	\$500,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$255.00	5000 / cubic yard	\$1,275,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Y2114123C101-14 Base Bid: All Work Associated with Contraction Joints and Crack Repairs in Modules A and B									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$45.00	826 / linear foot	\$37,170.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$72.40	826 / linear foot	\$59,802.40		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	826 / linear foot	\$82,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

Y2114123C101-15 Base Bid: All Work Associated with Spalls and Cavities Repairs in Modules A and B								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$255.00	100 / cubic foot	\$25,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$383.00	100 / cubic foot	\$38,300.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$400.00	100 / cubic foot	\$40,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

Y2114123C102-01 Optional Items: Five Year Warranty for Termite Control								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:					
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:					

Y2114123C102-02 Optional Items: Performance and Payment Guaranty and Insurance								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$57,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$57,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$250,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$250,000.00	·	Υ			

Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$250,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$250,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Y2114123C102-03 Optional Items: All Work Associated with the Module D Aeration System Improvements									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$3,962,665.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,962,665.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$5,437,447.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,437,447.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$5,500,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C102-04 Optional Items: All Work Associated with the Module D / E Blower Facility									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$1,772,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,772,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$3,700,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,700,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$4,000,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,000,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C102-05 Optional Items: All Work Associated with the Module D Aeration Basin Drain Yard Piping:									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$30,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$30,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$200,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:						

Y2114123C102-06 Optional Items: All Work Associated with the Removal and Disposal of Sand, Grit and Debris								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$100.00	5000 / cubic yard	\$500,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$100.00	5000 / cubic yard	\$500,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$255.00	5000 / cubic yard	\$1,275,000.00		Y			

Product Code:
Agency Notes:

Supplier Product Code:
Supplier Notes:

Y2114123C102-07 Optional Items: All Work Associated with Contraction Joints and Crack Repairs in Module D						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$45.00	413 / linear foot	\$18,585.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$72.40	413 / linear foot	\$29,901.20		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$100.00	413 / linear foot	\$41,300.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

Y2114123C102-08 Optional Items: All Basins	Work Associated w	ith Spall and Cavitie	es Repairs in Module	D Aerati	on
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Poole & Kent Company of Florida	First Offer - \$255.00	50 / cubic foot	\$12,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Kirlin Florida, LLC [Ad]	First Offer - \$383.00	50 / cubic foot	\$19,150.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
PCL Construction, Inc.	First Offer - \$400.00	50 / cubic foot	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Supplier Totals

Supplier 10te	iio		
f Kirlin Flori	da, LLC [Ad] 🗸	\$26,895,847.60 (23/23 items	s)
Bid Contact	Anthony Fritz mtabela@jjkllc.com Ph 954-739-8100 Fax 954-739-3971	Address 3125 W Commercial Blvd, Suite 200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309	
Supplier Code	VS0000005157		
Bid Bond	(Status: Authorized on Jun 2, 2017)		
Agency Note	s:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
Bid Allowance		\$	8850,000.00
f Poole & K	ent Company of Florida	\$28,300,000.00 (23/23 items)	
Bid Contact	Wendy Campbell wendyc@pkflorida.com Ph 305-325-1930 Fax 305-324-0522	Address 1781 N.W. North River Drive Miami, FL 33125	
Supplier Code	VS0000013976		
Bid Bond	(Status: Authorized on Jul 14, 2017)		
Agency Note	s:		Head Attch:

8/28/2017

Exhibit 1 Page 7 of 7

			Ŭ
Bid Allowance			\$850,000.00
f PCL Co	nstruction, Inc.	\$34,482,900.00 (23/23 items)	
Bid Contact	Leonard Carlton Ircarlton@PCL.COM Ph 813-425-1443 Fax 813-961-1575	Address 3810 Northdale Blvd. Tampa, FL 33624	
Bid Bond	(Status: Authorized on Jun 19, 2017)		
Agency No	otes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: ଞ୍ରା
Bid Allowance			\$850,000.00

Award Total

\$26,895,847.60 (Does not apply to percentage or no price items.)

^{**} All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.